



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 847/2024 & CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024,
CM APPL. 49637/2024

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGH.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Mr. Gujan Rishi,
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Ms. Nikhita Gill,
Ms. Muskaan Khurana, Mr. Keshavram,
Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Manish Jain, SPP, Mr.
Vivek Gurnani, Ms. Abhipriya Rai
and Mr. Suradhish Vats, Advocates
Mr. Rishabh Raj Jain and Mr.
Sharique Hussain, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

CM APPL. 49636/2024

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**LPA 847/2024 & CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024, CM
APPL. 49637/2024**

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice.
5. Let a counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto be
filed before the next date of hearing.



6. List on 28th October, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/ms