



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 847/2024, CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024 &
CM APPL. 49637/2024

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGH.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rishi Sehgal and Ms.
Muskaan Khurana, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
and Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Kartik Sabriwal,
Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk
Maurya, Mr. Rishbah Gupta and Mr.
Suradhish Vats, Advocates for ED.
Mr. Kritik Verma, Advocate for R-
3/HDFC Bank.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
28.10.2024

List on 16th December 2024.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024

Aj