



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 847/2024, CM APPL. 49634/2024-Stay, CM APPL. 49635/2024-Delay 1867 days, CM APPL. 49637/2024-Delay 113 days in re-filing.

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Mr. Gunjan Rishi,
Ms. A. Shekhar and Ms. Muskaan
Khurana, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for DoE with Mr. Vivek Gurnani,
Panel Counsel with Kartik Sabharwal,
Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kunal
Kochar and Mr. Kanishk Maurya,
Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Nishi Chaudhary and Mr.
Yashartha Gupta, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Sharique Hussain, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
16.12.2024

%

List along with LPA 104/2019 on 07.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024

bh