



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 104/2019 & CM APPL. 6888/2019**

ALCHEMIST INFRA REALTY LTD. & ANRAppellants

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sharique Hussain & Ms. Kirti Garg, Advocates for R-3.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, SPC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Kartik & Mr. Suradhish Vats, Advocates.

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal & Ms. Shivangi Shokeen, Advocates.

13

+ **LPA 847/2024, CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024 & CM APPL. 49637/2024**

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Gunjan Rishi & Mr. Ishan Sahai, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sharique Hussain & Ms. Kirti Garg, Advocates for R-3.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, SPC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Kartik & Mr. Suradhish Vats, Advocates.



CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

01.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Passover is sought on behalf of the Appellant which is not possible today due to Full Court reference.
3. List on 16th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 1, 2025/da/Ar.