



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 847/2024, CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024 &
CM APPL. 49637/2024

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Gunjan Rishi & Mr. Ishan
Sahai, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain with Mr.Manish
Jain, Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Advs for ED.
Ms.Vidya Rai, proxy for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
16.05.2025

List on 22.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 16, 2025/MJ

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:49:38