



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 104/2019 & CM APPL. 6888/2019

ALCHEMIST INFRA REALTY LTD. & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Palash S Singhai and Mr. Harshal
Sareen, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr.
Kanishk Maurya and Mr. Pranjal
Tripathi, Advocates for ED.
Mr. Sharique Hussain, Advocate for
R-3.
Mr. Rahul Malik, Advocate for
R-4/SEBI.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI.

(2)

+ LPA 847/2024, CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024 &
CM APPL. 49637/2024

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGH.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Gunjan Rishi, Mr.
Rishi Sehgal, Mr. Ishaan Sahai, Ms.
Nikita Gill, Ms. Muskaan Khurana
and Mr. Rijul Seth, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents



Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr.
Kanishk Maurya and Mr. Pranjal
Tripathi, Advocates for ED.
Mr. Sharique Hussain, Advocate for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **22.08.2025**

List on 16.09.2025. Matter to placed High on Baard.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025
SR