



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 104/2019, CM APPL. 6888/2019 & CM APPL. 51812/2025

ALCHEMIST INFRA REALTY LTD. & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Palash S Singhai, Mr. Harshal Sareen
and Mr. Siddharth Jaiswal, Advocates for
Appellant No.1.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel with
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi
and Mr. S.K. Raqueeb, Advocates for ED.
Ms. Kirti Garg, Advocate for R-3/HDFC
Bank.
Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Rahul Malik,
Ms. Shivangi Shokeen, Ms. Khusboo
Kapoor and Mr. Himanshu Singh,
Advocates for R-4/SEBI.

(5)

+ LPA 847/2024, CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024 & CM
APPL. 49637/2024

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGHAppellant
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel with
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal and Mr. S.K. Raqueeb,
Advocates for ED.
Ms. Kirti Garg, Advocate for R-3/HDFC
Bank.



Mr. Palash S Singhai and Mr. Harshal
Sareen, Advocates for SRA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

List on 03.11.2025 at 2:30 PM.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

yrj