



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 104/2019, CM APPL. 6888/2019 & CM APPL. 51812/2025

ALCHEMIST INFRA REALTY LTD. & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr.Amit Rawal, Sr.Adv with Mr.Palash
S.Singhai, Mr.Harshal Sareen and
Ms.Rishika, Advs for A-1.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms.Kriti Garg, Adv for R-3.
Mr.Himanshu Singh, Adv for R-4.

9

+ LPA 847/2024, CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024 & CM
APPL. 49637/2024

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr.Adv with Mr.
Gunjan Rishi, Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Mr.
Ishaan Sahai, Ms. Nikita Gill, Ms.
uskaan Khurana and Mr. Rijul Seth,
Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Nishi Chaudhary and Mr.Sandeep
Kumar, Advs for R-2/PNB.
Ms.Kriti Garg, Adv for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.11.2025

1. List these appeals for hearing on 03.02.2026.



2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties may file their written submissions not exceeding more than 3 pages.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of listing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/MJ