



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 104/2019, CM APPL. 6888/2019 & CM APPL. 51812/2025
ALCHEMIST INFRA REALTY LTD. & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Harshal Sareen, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, SPC with
Mr.Vivek Gurnani, PC, Mr.Pranjal
Tripathi, Mr.Satyam and Mr.Chinmay
Anand Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Aggarwal, Adv for R-2.
Mr.Sharioue Hussain, Adv. with
Ms.Kirti Garg, Adv. for R-3/HDFC
Bank Ltd.

2

+ LPA 847/2024 & CM APPLs. 49634-35/2024 & 49637/2024
RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGH.....Appellant
Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, SPC with
Mr.Vivek Gurnani, PC, Mr.Pranjal
Tripathi, Mr.Satyam and Mr.Chinmay
Anand Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr.Sharioue Hussain, Adv. with
Ms.Kirti Garg, Adv. for R-3/HDFC
Bank Ltd.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
30.03.2026

%



1. List on 28.04.2026.
2. Let the matter be placed 'High on Board'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/MJ