



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(3)

+ LPA 104/2019, CM APPL. 6888/2019 & CM APPL. 51812/2025
ALCHEMIST INFRA REALTY LTD. & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Amit Rawal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gunjan Rishi, Mr. Akash
Gupta and Ms. Rishika, Advocates for
SRA.
Mr. Sidharth Chatrath, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel; Mr. Kanishk Maurya and
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi,
Advocates for R1/ED.
Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Ms. Lisha
Arora and Mr. Nishtha Verma,
Advocates for R2.
Ms. Kirti Garg, Advocate for
R3/HDFC Bank.

(4)

+ LPA 847/2024, CM APPL. 49634/2024, CM APPL. 49635/2024 &
CM APPL. 49637/2024

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGH.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chatrath, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel; Mr. Kanishk Maurya and
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi,
Advocates for R1/ED.
Ms. Kirti Garg, Advocate for
R3/HDFC Bank.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 10.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sms