



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010107222019

+ **LPA 104/2019 & C.M. APPLs.6888/2019 & 51812/2025**

ALCHEMIST INFRA REALTY LTD. & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Mr. K. Chaudhri,
Mr. R. Seth, Mr. Sidharth, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel
with Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr.
Abhinandan, Advs. for ED.
Mr. Ashish Aggarwal with Mr.
Himanshu Singh, Adv. for SEBI.
Mr.Sharique Hussain with Mr.Om
Swarup Kumar, Advs for R-3.

11.

CNR No. DLHC010552342024

+ **LPA 847/2024 & C.M. APPLs.49634-35/2024**

RANAWAT CHATRASAL NARENDRA SINGH.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Mr. K. Chaudhri,
Mr. R. Seth, Mr. Sidharth, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel
with Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr.
Abhinandan, Advs. for ED.
Ms.Nishi Chaudhary, Adv for R-2.
Mr.Sharique Hussain with Mr.Om



Swarup Kumar, Advs for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
10.08.2026

%

No time left.

List on 12.10.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 10, 2026
"shailndra"